

प्रो. संगीता साहू संकायाध्यक्ष Prof. Sangeeta Sahu Dean प्रबन्ध अध्ययन संकाय Faculty of Management Studies लखनऊ विश्वविद्यालय (नैक द्वारा A++ ग्रेड प्रत्यायित) लखनऊ 226007 (उ.प्र.) भारत University of Lucknow (Accredited A++ by NAAC) Lucknow-226007 (U.P) INDIA

Date: 09.01.2025 No -4408/FMS/2025

## To, The Director, University Data Resource Centre (UDRC), University of Lucknow,

Subject: Request for Advertising a Vacancy for Research Staff in University Website

Sir,

With reference to letter no. PJ-24199 dated 25/10/2024 (Annx.01) regarding approval to recruit Research Staff for ICSSR Project, I am writing to request your assistance in posting an advertisement to recruit Research Staff for our ICSSR Project. Detailed advertisement for each post along with their desirable qualifications and remuneration is attached for your consideration.

Thank you for considering our request. We look forward to your assistance in this matter.

(Prof. Sangeeta Sahu) Dean & Principal Investigator Collaborative Project- ICSSR University of Lucknow

Enclosures:

- 1. Copy of Approval
- 2. Copy of Advertisement

स्ववहार कुलसचिव, लखनऊ त्वय को सम्बोधित करें अन्य संघिकारी के नाम से नहीं। पत्र संख्याः PJ - 2 4199 / विकास/ (An hi. a) ] दिनांक: QS 101 4

17.01 L'AN

138-

001 2024

(विद्यानन्द त्रिपाठी) कुलसचिव

कुलसचिव

कुलसचिव, लखनऊ **विश्वविद्यालय** लखनऊ।

> सका**याच्यक्ष**े. प्रबन्धः <del>उद्धयः इत</del>्

্বজনক হয় ব্ৰজনক

सेवा में. प्रोo सरीता साह

महादका

1 I

प्रेषक

ि विश्वेष्ठ मिं कि लोग को सम्बोधित पत्र दिनांक 21.10.2024 का सन्दर्भ ग्रहण बिना के दिन के दिन Approval to Recruit Research Staff for ICSSR

प्रमिद्ध में अवगत कराना है कि प्रोजेक्ट शीर्षक "Capacity Building in Empowering Teachers for Vision Viksit Bharat Through <u>Total</u> के अल्लगत Indian Council of Social Science Research (Ministry <u>Total</u> को अल्लगत Indian Council of Social Science Research (Ministry <u>Total</u> on JNU Institutional Area, Aruna Asaf Ali Marg New Delhi-<u>ISER F.No. 44/VVB@ 2047/2024-2388/E&S-A/SCD dated 20-9-2024 के</u> <u>Total F.No. 44/VVB@ 2047/2024 के साथ</u> फंडिंग एजेन्सी के पत्र में उल्लिखित <u>One outside Expert (other Institute) से चयन प्रक्रिया किये जाने का अनुमोदन</u> <u>प्रतिकलपति जी द्वारा प्रदान कर दिया गया है।</u>

कृपया तदनुसार आवश्यक कार्यवाही अपने स्तर से करने का कष्ट करें।

पत्रांक......दिनांक..... प्रतिलिपि-निम्नलिखित को सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषितः-1-निजी सचिव, प्रतिकुलपति, प्रतिकुलपति जी के सूचनार्थ। 2-वित्त अधिकारी, ल0वि०वि०, लखनऊ।

## **Recruitment Notice**

## Department of Management, FMS University of Lucknow

Applications are invited for the following post in the project entitled 'Capacity Building in Higher Education: Empowering Teachers for Vision Viksit Bharat through NEP 2020"funded by ICSSR under Prof. Sangeeta Sahu, Head & Dean, Department of Management, FMS, University of Lucknow.

The position is purely temporary and payment will be made out of the grant received for the project.

| Post Name             | No.<br>of<br>Post | Qualification  | Remuneration         | Tenure      | Job Description   |
|-----------------------|-------------------|--|----------------------|-------------|---|
| Field<br>Investigator | 2                 | Postgraduate in a<br>social science<br>discipline with a<br>minimum of 55%). | Rs. 20, 000/ -<br>pm | 2<br>months | Conduct survey &<br>interviews on field and<br>collect relevant data. |

Interested candidates are advised to apply by submitting resume and attested copies of relevant documents at the email <u>sahu sangeeta@lkouniv.ac.in</u>by **January 25, 2025, up to 5:00 PM.** 

The shortlisted candidates will be called for interview and intimated by email for the said purpose.

No TA/DA will be paid for the interview.

Prof. Sangeeta Sahu Principal Investigator Collaborative Project- ICSSR University of Lucknow